PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fachhochschule Nordwestschweiz FHNW Hochschule fur Technik	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Faisal Specialist Hospital & Research Centre	
Street Address:	Takhasusi Street, MBC-03	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3354	
City:	Riyadh	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	11211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800 pusdkt@pczlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-70756-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Williams

Total Attachments: 5

source=P-70756-US-FASS-FHNW-TO-KFSH-12JUN08#page1.tif source=P-70756-US-FASS-FHNW-TO-KFSH-12JUN08#page2.tif

REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0354

PATENT 500565012

source=P-70756-US-FASS-FHNW-TO-KFSH-12JUN08#page3.tif source=P-70756-US-FASS-FHNW-TO-KFSH-12JUN08#page4.tif source=P-70756-US-FASS-FHNW-TO-KFSH-12JUN08#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Fachhochschule Nordwestschweiz FHNW Hochschule fur Technik, a company located at Steinackerstrasse 5, 5210 Brugg-Windisch, Switzerland,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to King Faisal Specialist Hospital & Research Centre a company located at Takhasusi Street, MBC-03, P.O. Box 3354, 11211 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 11/997,387 filed January 30, 2008 as a National Stage Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/CH2006/000399 filed August 2, 2006 and is entitled

DEVICE FOR CONNECTING HOLLOW ORGANS, ESPECIALLY BLOOD VESSELS, BY SURGERY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available

PATENT REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0356

Fachhochschule Nordwestschweiz

international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed by: Fachhochschule	•	[Signature]	rioceschule fü r Technik
Nordwestschweiz Hochschule fur Technik	FHNW		Prof. Rainer Schnaidt Leiter Transfer
		[Name] [Position]	7.000
Witness: 12 hose	2	[Signature]	

[Name]

[Address]
[Date]

[day / month / year]

Zimmermann Andrea

Steinackorsk. 5. Windisol

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEME	INT UNDER 37 CFR	3./3(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner:	REDHA, Falah		
Application No./Patent No.:	11/997,387	Filed/Issue Date:	January 30, 2008
Entitled: DEVICE FOR	CONNECTING HOLL	OW ORGANS, ESPECIA	LLY BLOOD VESSELS, BY SURGERY
Fachhochschule Nordwest	T	Jniversity	
Hochschule fur Technik	,a C		
(Name of Assignee)	(Ту	pe of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partn	ership, university, government agency, etc.)
States that it is:			
1. X the assignee of the ent	ire right, title, and interest;	; or	
2. an assignee of an undi	vided part interest		
in the patent application/pater	nt identified above by virtu	e of either:	
A. An assignment from th	e inventor(s) of the patent ar	oplication/patent identified abo	ove. The assignment was recorded in the
Patent and Trademark		, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR			
B. A chain of title from the	inventor(s), of the patent ap	plication/patent identified abov	e, to the current assignee as shown below:
1. From:		To:	
	as recorded in the Patent and	d Trademark Office at	
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.
2. From:	То:		
	as recorded in the Patent and		is attached
Reel 3. From:	, Frame To:	, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.
	as recorded in the Patent and	d Trademark Office at	
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof	is attached.
☐ Additional docu	ments in the chain of title ar	e listed on a supplemental she	et.
must be submitted to Assig	i.e., the original assignment	document or a true copy of the with 37 CFR Part 3, if the	
The undersigned (whose title is	supplied below) is empower	ered to sign this statement on l	behalf of the assignee.
14.3.08		$(\wedge /)$	Messel
<u>14.3.08</u> Date	_	Fachhochscl Mochschule	Signature nule Nordwestschweiz
		Prof. Rainer Leiter Transl	l or printed name Schnaidt er
			Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, KOBLER, Stefan, residing at Weierweg 36, CH-4623, Neuendorf/SO, Switzerland; and ZUMBRUNN, Werner, residing at Hallenweg 9, CH-4132, Muttenz, Switzerland,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fachhochschule Nordwestschweiz FHNW Hochschule für Technik, a company located at Steinackerstrasse 5, 5210 Brugg-Windisch, Switzerland; its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 11/997,387 filed January 30, 2008 as a National Stage Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/CH2006/000399 filed August 2, 2006 and is entitled

DEVICE FOR CONNECTING HOLLOW ORGANS, ESPECIALLY BLOOD VESSELS, BY SURGERY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international

agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
KOBLER, Stefan	HARRY STAUDENMANN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE: 13, 3, 2008	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: HOSTETGASSE 48
(day / month / year)	CH-9470 IUCHS

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
ZUMBRUNN, Werner	Karl Hausvirth
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
W. Zumbrun	K. Waerscoith
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: 06 / 03 / 2008	Hoosweg 4
(day / month / year)	CH-3296 Arch

-2-